accordance with the Virtual Research 
Institute Program guidelines: 

In accordance with paragraph 7 point 2 of the Agreement on financing the 
Research Team from The Polish Science Fund: 

b) a ban on conducting any professional activity in excess of the total monthly 
limit of 276 (two hundred seventy-six) clock hours for all professional 
activities and a declaration regarding compliance with this condition at each 
request of the Managing Entity; 

c) a prohibition to conduct any activity competitive with the Research Task, 
directly or indirectly, which involves or may involve the disclosure or use of